

## IN THE SUPREME COURT WYANDOTTE NATION

WYANDOTTE NATION SUPREME COURT FILED in The Office of the Court Clerk

> NOV 0 1 2024 11:14 Am &

IN RE THE ADMINISTRATION OF
THE DISTRICT COURT: JURY
SELECTION BOARD

ADMIN ORDER NO: SCAO-24-00003

## ORDER CONVENING THE JURY SELECTION BOARD

NOW on this November, 20 24 by the authority granted to me under Wyandotte Nation law, I, the undersigned Chief Justice of the Supreme Court of the Wyandotte Nation do hereby order and direct the convening of a Jury Selection Board in accordance with Title 3, Chapter Seven, Sections 701-702.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the Jury Selection Board is to be comprised of the following Wyandotte Nation administrators and personnel:

- a) Enrollment Committee Chairman or one of his deputies;
- b) An Officer of the Wyandotte Nation Police;
- c) The Court Clerk or one of his deputies;

IT IS SO ORDERED.

d) One of the Judges of the Court.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that a meeting is necessary to establish a list of qualified jurors and said meeting shall be held on December 18th, 2024 @ 9:00 Am at the Wyandotte Nation Court.

Klint Cowan

KLINT COWAN, CHIEF JUSTICE